

## Mille Lacs Band Tribal Child Support Enforcement Program

Date:

## TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Mille Lacs Band of Ojibwe is a Sovereign Nation and anyone living or working within the reservation boundaries are subject to the jurisdiction of the Mille Lacs Band. Foreign child support judgments are recognized and enforceable within the territorial jurisdiction of the Band pursuant to 8 MLBSA § 2054(g). The Mille Lacs Band will extend the full range of services available within our tribal statues to respond and cooperate with other state, county, country and tribal IV-D agencies requesting assistance with Income Withholding Orders.

The following documents are required to register a foreign judgment and process garnishments for withholding:

 Copy of Court order
Registration of Foreign Judgment form
 Statement of Arrears
Transmittal Form
Income withholding form

In addition to the above information please include the employer you are requesting garnishment from. Feel free to contact our office directly with any questions regarding the process to register foreign orders in our tribal courts.

Sincerely,

Mille Lacs Band of Ojibwe Tribal Child Support Enforcement Program 43408 Oodena Drive Onamia, MN 56359 Phone: 320-532-7755